The aim of this study was to evaluate the cpRNFL thickness adjusted for 
ocular magnification by the existing Littman’s method, which adjusts for the actual radius of scan circle on the 
disc, and by Kang’s method, which adjusts for the observed cpRNFL thickness. One hundred and thirty-two eyes 
of 132 healthy participants were assessed with 3D-OCT 2000 (Topcon, Japan). First, baseline cpRNFL without 
adjustment for ocular magnification was imaged. Next, cpRNFL adjusted by Littman’s method was imaged. Fi-
nally, cpRNFL thickness adjusted by Kang’s method (Actual average cpRNFL thickness at 1.73 mm radius circle